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CALENDАR 2025-2026

National Holidays School Holidays Inset days (staff only) First/Last day of Term/Half term

AUTUMN TERM
Starts: Monday 1 September

Half-term Holidays: 
Monday 20 October – Friday 24 October

National Holidays: 
Monday, Tuesday 3, 4 November

Ends: Friday 19 December

SPRING TERM
Starts: Monday 12 January

Half-term Holidays: 
Monday 23 February – Friday 27

February
National Holidays:
Monday, 9 March

Ends: Friday 3 April

SUMMER TERM
Starts: Monday 13 April

National Holidays: 
Friday 1 May, Monday 11 May 

Friday 12 June 
Ends: Tuesday 30 June

Summer holidays: 
Wednesday 1 July – Friday 29 August

We reserve the right to amend this calendar in accordance with any directive received from the Russian authorities and/ or school board instructions. 
We will endeavour to provide notice as far as practicable of any changes to the calendar


